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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: December 6th, 2024
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint:   The complainant was opearting a motor vehicle, and was subject to a traffic stop.  The complainant alleged that the reason for the traffic stop was racially motivated, and that during the traffic stop the respondent officer's swore at him and violated his rights.   
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Section 407-23 12(1) - Use of unsulting language 

Section 407-23 10     - Undermining Public trust     
	Decision and Reasons: Investigation into the allegations revealed conflicting statements from the complainant and the respondent officer regarding their interaction.  The complainant advised that he was in possession of video regarding the incident, however would not share the evidence with police.  

The investigation was not able to reveal any impartial evidence in regards to the allegations, and was not able to meet burdon of proof in relation to the allegations.  



Regarding Count 1 both officers account of the interaction differed from the complainants allegation. 



Regarding Count 2 a review of The respondent officers statement shed light on the reason for the traffic stop, and found that it was lawful as per the Criminal Code and Highway traffic Act, and the investigation did not reveal any evidence of racial profiling.   


